γ.	l	ڷۄ	04
			•

Form PTO-1595	5 (Rev. 06/04)	
----------------------	----------------	--

To the Director of the U.S. Potent and Tradomark Office: Plac	15892 ZW4 A05 YO TH ase record the attached documents or the new Eddines (ES) EelS	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):		
LENGELING, Gerhard	Name: APPLE COMPUTER, INC.	
HELMS, Jan-Hinnerk MENSCH, Gunter HOMBURG, Clemens	Internal Address:	
Execution Date(s) July 27, 2004 and August 6, 2004 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V N	Street Address: <u>1 Infinite Loop, M/S: 38:PAT</u>	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger	City: Cupertino	
Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment	State: California	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 95014	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	
	s document is being filed together with a new application	
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Gary A. Hecker - THE HECKER LAW GROUP, PLC</u>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Gary A. Hecker - THE HECKER LAW GROUP, PLC Internal Address:Suite 2300	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Gary A. Hecker - THE HECKER LAW GROUP, PLC Internal Address:Suite 2300 Street Address: 1925 Century Park East City: Los Angeles	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 □ Authorized to be charged by credit card □ Authorized to be charged by credit card □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed □ None required (government interest not affecting ti 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Gary A. Hecker - THE HECKER LAW GROUP, PLC Internal Address:Suite 2300 Street Address: 1925 Century Park East City: Los Angeles State:California Zip: 90067	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting ti 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Gary A. Hecker - THE HECKER LAW GROUP, PLC Internal Address:Suite 2300 Street Address: 1925 Century Park East City: Los Angeles	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 □ Authorized to be charged by credit card □ Authorized to be charged by credit card □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed □ None required (government interest not affecting ti 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Gary A. Hecker - THE HECKER LAW GROUP, PLC Internal Address:Suite 2300 Street Address: 1925 Century Park East City: Los Angeles State:California Zip: 90067 Phone Number: (310) 286-0377	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting ti 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Gary A. Hecker - THE HECKER LAW GROUP, PLC Internal Address:Suite 2300 Street Address: 1925 Century Park East City: Los Angeles State:California Zip: 90067 Phone Number: (310) 286-0377 Fax Number: (310) 286-0488 Email Address: ghecker@hh.com	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting ti 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Gary A. Hecker - THE HECKER LAW GROUP, PLC Internal Address:Suite 2300 Street Address:1925 Century Park East City: Los Angeles State: California Zip: 90067 Phone Number: (310) 286-0377 Fax Number: (310) 286-0488 Email Address: ghecker@hh.com 9. Signature: Journal of the standard for the standa	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting ti 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Gary A. Hecker - THE HECKER LAW GROUP, PLC Internal Address:Suite 2300 Street Address: 1925 Century Park East City: Los Angeles State:California Zip: 90067 Phone Number: (310) 286-0377 Fax Number: (310) 286-0488 Email Address: ghecker@hh.com	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Image: Provide the interest of affecting to the interest not affect to the interest not aff	

08-18-2004

FAICNI REEL: 015690 FRAME: 0346

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, <u>We</u>, the undersigned, <u>GERHARD LENGELING, JAN-HINNERK HELMS</u>, <u>GUNTER MENSCH and CLEMENS HOMBURG</u>

Hereby sell, assign, and transfer to: <u>APPLE COMPUTER, INC.</u>, a corporation of California, having a principal place of business at: <u>1 Infinite Loop</u>, <u>M/S</u>: <u>38-PAT</u>, <u>Cupertino</u>, <u>California</u> <u>95014</u> ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent

[____] which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith,

[XX__] which was filed on January 2, 2004 and assigned Serial No.10/751,310

and is entitled: <u>METHOD AND APPRATUS FOR ENABLING</u> <u>ADVANCED MANIPULATION OF AUDIO</u>

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 07

GERHARD LENGELING

Date:_____

JAN-HINNERK HELMS

GUNTER MENSCH

Date:_____

Date:_____

CLEMENS HOMBURG

ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:

Date: August 6, 2004

Date: <u>August 6, 2004</u> Date: <u>AUGUSE 6, 2004</u>

GERHARD LENGĘLING	
JAN-HINNERK HELMS	
JAN-HINNERK HELMS	
Quito stres	
GUNTER MENSCH	
	-
	\leq
CLEMENS HOMBURG	
U	

ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

PATENT REEL: 015690 FRAME: 0349

RECORDED: 08/16/2004